504232873 02/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4279550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE MARTIN NEUBAUER	02/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE MOON DESIGNS, LLC
Street Address:	62888 MONTARA DRIVE
City:	BEND
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15435349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (541)549-0916

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 541-549-4942

Email: DOUG@HANCOCKHUGHEY.COM

Correspondent Name: HANCOCK HUGHEY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SISTERS, OREGON 97759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1619-004/DDH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS D. HANCOCK
SIGNATURE:	/douglas d hancock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504232873 REEL: 041283 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dale Martin Neubauer am the inventor of a certain invention entitled *Folding Ladder with Brace-Locking Apparatus*, the specification forming part of a United States patent application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Blue Moon Designs, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business 62888 Montara Drive, Bend, Oregon 97701 is entitled to ownership of our entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application, and any patent applications and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said inventions, applications and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made, and covenant that I have full right and obligation so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Dale Martin Neubauer

Date: February /5, 2017

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 041283 FRAME: 0140